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Name of the Company : MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED (Formerly Nova Granites(india) Limited

526570
:_MIDWEST, EQUITY
: 31st March, 2013

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN IN COMPLIANCE WITH CLAUSE 35 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2013

A(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

_|No of partly pald-up shares A

Held by promoter/promoter group
Held by Public

Held by promoter/promoter group
Held by Public
Total(E

Held by promoteripromoter group
Held by Public - - -
Total(F

Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
and convertible securities (A+B+CHD+E+F) 3,270,000

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

N~

Whote Time Dirgctor

Regd Office & Factory : 25-A, Attibele Industrial Area, Attibele - 562 107 Bangalore District, India, Tel : 91-80-27820407/408, lfax 1 91-80-27820207
Corp. Office : No. 8-2-684/3/25&26,Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034. Andhra Predesh, India,
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Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Central Government/ State
Government(s)

Bodies Corporate (Group
companies)

70.6269

70.6269

(d)

Financial Institutions/ Banks

(e)

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(1)

2434516

74.45

74.45

(2)

Foreign

(a)

Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)

(b)

Bodies Corporate

(c)

Institutions

(d)

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A)(2)

0.00

0.00

Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group
(A)= (A)1)+A)2)

0
2,434,516

74.45

74.45

0.00

(a)

Public shareholding[3]

Institutions

Mutual Funds/ UTI

6,320

0.1933

0.1933

(b)

Financial Institutions/ Banks

5,490

0.1679

0.1679

()

Central Government/ State
Government(s)

(d)

Venture Capital Funds

16,410

0.5018

0.5018

(e)

nsurance Companies

Foreign Institutional Investors

(9

0.00

0.00

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

(h)

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B)(1)

28,220

5,490

0.863

0.863

(2)

Non-institutions

(a)

Bodies Corporate

21

54260

300

1.6593

1.6593

(b)

Individuals -

i.  Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 1
lakh.

6,814

182,011

12,970

5.5661

5.5661

ii. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 1 lakh.

12

570,993

25,250

17.4616

17.4616

(c)

Any Other (specify)

NRI

0

0.00

Sub-Total (B)(2)

6,848

807,264

38,520

24.687

24.687

Total Public
(B)= (B)(1)+{B)(2)

Shareholding

6,855

835,484

44,010

25.55

25.55

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

TOTAL (A)+(B)

6,865

3,270,000

44,010

100.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

(€

Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository|

Receipts have been issued

Promoter and Promoter Grou

Public

Sub-Total (C
{GRAND TOTAL (A C

865]

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

@cl\ s

Whoie Time Director




Sr. |Name of the shareholder Details of Shares held Encumbered shares (*) Details of warrants Details of convertible | Total shares (including
No. securities underlying shares
assuming full
conversion of
warrants and
convertible securities)
as a % of diluted share
No, of As a % of No. As a percentage| As a % of grand | Numberof| Asa % Number of |As a % total
Shares held | grand total total warrants total convertible | number of
(A)+(B)+(C) (A)+(B)+(C) of held number of | securities | convertible
sub-clause warrants held securities
(1)Xa) of the of the same
same class
class
()] () [{1])] (Iv) (V) (Vh)=(V)/(liN*100 (vin (vi) (1X) (X) (x1) [2.40)]
1. |Jain Pawan K 33350 1.02 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
2. |Tyagi Abha 22901 070 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
3. |Tyagi Prabhat HUF 20651 063 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
4. |Tyagi Prabhat K 17413 0.53 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
5. _|Jain Deepak K 12500 0.38 0 0.00 0.00 : - - - -
6._|Tyagi Rohan 9601 0.29 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
7._|Tyagi Juhi 8600 0.26 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
8. |Midwest Granite Private Ltd 2240000 68.50 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
9. |Midwest Granite Pvt Ltd 35000 o7 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
10. |Ind Natali Granite Pvt Ltd 34500 1.06 0 0.00 0.00 - - - - -
Total 2434516 74.45 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

For Mi




shares

Sr. No Name of the shareholder Number of Shares as a Details of warrants Details of convertible Total shares (including
shares held | percentage of total securities underlying shares
number of shares assuming full conversion
{i.e., Grand Total of warrants and
(A)*(B)+(C) indicated convertible securities) as a
in Statement at para % of diluted share capital
(1)(a) above}

Number Asa% | Number| % w.r.ttotal

of total of number of

warrants | number of | converti | convertible

held |warrants of| ble securities of

the same |securitie| the same
class s held class

1 [N Venkata Rao 32750 1.0015 - - - - -
2 _|Pamulapati Dhanunjaya Rao 35000 1.0703 - - - - -
3 |Gullu Assomull 37500 1.1468 - - - - -
4 |Euro Granite Enterprises 39933 1.2212 - - - - -
5 |A Yadagiri 150000 4.5872 - - - - -
6 |Rama Vara Prasad Meka 150000 4.5872 - - - - -
Total 445,183 13.6142 - - - - -

Sr. No| Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the | Number of Shares as a Details of warrants | Details of convertible Total shares (including
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with shares percentage of total securities underlying shares
them number of shares assuming full conversion
{i.e., Grand Total of warrants and
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated convertible securities) as a
in Statement at para % of diluted share capital
(1)(a) above}
Number | Asa% | Number| % w.e.t total
of total of number of
warrants | number of | converti| convertible
warrants of| ble securities of
the same |securitie| the same
class s held class
NIL NIL|NIL - - - - -

Total
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(I)(d)  Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.

Name of the shareholder Category of | Number of locked-in |Locked-in shares as a
Shareholder shares percentage of total number of
(Promoters shares {i.e., Grand Total
[Public) (A)*+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above}
NIL NIL NIL NIL
(i)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)
Sr. No. Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.) Number offNumber of shares|Shares underlying
outstanding |underlying outstanding DRs as a
DRs outstanding DRs percentage of total number of
shares {i.e., Grand Total
(A)*(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a) above}
NIL NIL NIL NIL
()(b)  Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter / promoter group' are in excess
of 1% of the total number of shares
Sr. No. Name of the DR Holder Type of[Number of shares|Shares underlying
outstanding |underlying outstanding DRs as a
DR (ADRs,|outstanding DRs percentage of total number of
GDRs, SDRs, shares {i.e., Grand Total
etc.) (A)#(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (l)(a) above}
NIL NIL NIL NIL

For MIDWEST GOLD, LIMITED
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Whole Time Director




MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(Formerly Nova Granites (India) Limited)

To,
BSE Limited,
Date: 15/04/2013

Re: Details of shareholding of promoter/ promoter group in demat form

This is with reference to SEBI circular nos. SEBI/Cir/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011
and SEBI/Cir/ISD/ 1 /2012 dated March 30, 2012, we hereby submit that details of shares
held by promoter(s)/ promoter group that have not been dematerialized due to the following

reasons:

Sr. | Particular No of

No shares

1. | Total holding of promoter(s)/ promoter group as 2434516
on 31/03/2013

2. | Out of (1) above, shares held in demat form Nil
Shares held in physical form (1-2) 2434516
Reasons:

a) Promoter(s) have sold their shares in physical mode and such
shares have not been lodged for transfer with the company -

b) Matters conceming part/entire shareholding of

promoters/promotergroup are sub Judice before any -
Court/Tribunal;

c) Shares cannot be converted into demat form due to death of
any promoter(s); -

d) Shares allotted to promoter(s) that await final approval for
listing from stock exchange and such pendency is less than 30 -
days or shares that upon receipt of final listing approval from
stock exchange are pending conversion to demat and such
pendency is less than 15 days.

Total 2434516
2434516

5. | Balance promoter(s) shares in physical form, if any (3-4)

Thanking you,

For Midwest Gold Limited
@S \k/ﬂ

B.S Raju
(Whole Time Director)

Regd Office & Factory : 25-A, Attibele Industrial Area, Attibele - 562 107 Bangalore District, India, Tel : 91-80-27820407/408, fax : 91-80-27820207
Corp. Office : No. 8-2-684/3/25&26,Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034. Andhra Predesh, India, .
Tel: 040-23305194, Fax: 040-23305167 Email: novagranites1990@gmail.com



