

MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(Formerly Nova Granites (India) Limited)

Name of the Company		MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED (Formerly Nova Granites(India) Limited
Scrip Code		: 526570
Name of the Scrip, Class of Security	:	MIDWEST, EQUITY
Quarter ended		: 31st March, 2013

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN IN COMPLIANCE WITH CLAUSE 35 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2013

1(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Partly paid-up shares :-	No of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no, of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no of shares of the Company
Held by promoter/promoter group	-	-	-
Held by Public		-	-
Total(D)	-	-	-
Outstanding convertible securities ;-	No of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group			-
Held by Public		-	
Total(E)	-		
Warrants:	No of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the Company, assuming full conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group		-	-
Held by Public		 	-
Total(F)	-		
Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities (A+B+C)+D+E+F)	3,270,000		100.00

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

Whole Time Director

Category Code	Category of shareholder	Total Number of shareholders	Total number of shares	Number of shares held in dematerialized form	Total shareholding as a total number of shares	percentage of	Shares pledge encumbered	ed or otherwise
					As a percentage of (A+B)1	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage
(1)	(II)	(HI)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX=(VIII)/(IV)*100
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group[2]					(4.0)		
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family		125016	0	3.8231	3.8231	-	-
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)		-	-	-	•	-	-
(c)	Bodies Corporate (Group companies)	3	2309500	0	70.6269	70.6269	-	-
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks		-	-		-	-	-
(e)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-				-
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	10	2434516	0	74.45	74.45	0.00	-
(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Bodies Corporate	-	-	-		-	-	-
(c)	Institutions	-	-	-		-	-	-
(d)	Any Other (specify)	•		-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0		0				
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)	10	2,434,516	-	74.45	74.45	-	0.00
(B)	Public shareholding[3]							
(1)	Institutions							
(a) (b)	Mutual Funds/ UTI Financial Institutions/ Banks	3	6,320	-	0.1933	0.1933		
(c)	Central Government/ State Government(s)		5,490	5,490	0.1679	0.1679		
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	3	16,410	<u>-</u>	0.5018	0.5018		
(e)	Insurance Companies			-	-		1	
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	-	-	-	0.00	0.00		
(g) (h)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors Any Other (specify)	-	-			•	<u>"</u>	"
(11)	Sub-Total (B)(1)	7					AB A	8
(2)	Non-institutions		28,220	5,490	0.863	0.863	익	ပို
(a)	Bodies Corporate	21	54260	300	1.6593	1.6593	ᇫ	≰
(b)	Individuals - i. Individual shareholders holding		182,011	12,970	5.5661	5.5661	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.		102,011	12,570	3.3001	3.3001	ž	Ž
	 Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh. 	12	570,993	25,250	17.4616	17.4616		
	Any Other (specify)							
	NRI	-	0		0.00	_		
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	6,848	807,264	38,520	24.687	24.687		
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	6,855	835,484	44,010		25.55		
(C)	TOTAL (A)+(B) Shares held by Custodians and	6,865	3,270,000	44,010	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
	against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
1	Promoter and Promoter Group	-	<u> </u>			-	_	-
	Public Sub-Total (C)		-	-	-	-	-	
		-			_			

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category.
"Promoter and Promoter Group."

0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0	74.45	2434516	Total	
•	-	-	-	•	0.00	0.00	0	1.06	34500	Ind Natali Granite Pvt Ltd	10.
•	•		•		0.00	0.00	0	1.07	35000	Midwest Granite Pvt Ltd	9.
•					0.00	0.00	0	68.50	2240000	Midwest Granite Private Ltd	.8
•					0.00	0.00	0	0.26	8600	Tyagi Juhi	7.
•					0.00	0.00	0	0.29	9601	Tyagi Rohan	6.
•					0.00	0.00	0	0.38	12500	Jain Deepak K	ņ
			,		0.00	0.00	0	0.53	17413	Tyagi Prabhat K	4
•					0.00	0.00	0	0.63	20651	Tyagi Prabhat HUF	ω
		,			0.00	0.00	0	0.70	22901	Tyagi Abha	2.
	•			,	0.00	0.00	0	1.02	33350	Jain Pawan K	<u>.</u>
(XII)	(XI)	(X)	(IX)	(VIII)	(IIV)	(VI)=(V)/(III)*100	(4)	(VI)	(III)	(II)	Θ
	As a % total number of convertible securities of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of warrants held	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C) of sub-clause (I)(a)	As a percentage	N _O .	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	No, of Shares held		
Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share	convertible rities	Details of convertible securities	f warrants	Details of wa	ares (*)	Encumbered shares (*)		ares held	Details of Shares held	Name of the shareholder	No.



(I)(c) (i Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of shares held	Shares as a percentage of total	Details o	Details of warrants	Details o	Details of convertible securities	Total shares (including underlying shares
			number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}					assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
				Number of warrants held	As a % total number of warrants of	Number of converti ble	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of	
					the same class	securitie s held	the same class	
_	N Venkata Rao	32750	1.0015	-		-	•	1
2	Pamulapati Dhanunjaya Rao	35000	1.0703	-	-		-	1
ω	Gullu Assomull	37500	1.1468	1	ı		-	1
4	Euro Granite Enterprises	39933	1.2212	1			•	-
5	A Yadagiri	150000	4.5872			-	4	-
6	Rama Vara Prasad Meka	150000	4.5872		1		-	•
	iolai	14 3,163	13.0142		,	ı		
	total number of shares of the company							
Sr. No	Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with them	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}	Details o	Details of warrants	Details o	Details of convertible securities	Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
				Number of warrants	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of converti ble securitie s held	% w.e.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	
	NIL	NIL NIL	NIL	•		1	-	-
	Total	•				1		

For MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

Whole Time Director

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Category of Shareholder (Promoters /Public)	shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	outstanding	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	NIL NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'promoter / promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr. No.		outstanding	underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For MIDWEST GOLD, LIMITED

Whole Time Director



MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(Formerly Nova Granites (India) Limited)

To,

BSE Limited,

Date: 15/04/2013

Re: Details of shareholding of promoter/ promoter group in demat form

This is with reference to SEBI circular nos. SEBI/Cir/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI/Cir/ISD/ 1 /2012 dated March 30, 2012, we hereby submit that details of shares held by promoter(s)/ promoter group that have not been dematerialized due to the following reasons:

Sr. No	Particular	No of shares
1.	Total holding of promoter(s)/ promoter group as on 31/03/2013	2434516
2.	Out of (1) above, shares held in demat form	Nil
3.	Shares held in physical form (1-2)	2434516
4.	Reasons:	
	a) Promoter(s) have sold their shares in physical mode and such shares have not been lodged for transfer with the company	-
	b) Matters concerning part/entire shareholding of promoters/promoter group are sub Judice before any Court/Tribunal;	-
	c) Shares cannot be converted into demat form due to death of any promoter(s);	-
	d) Shares allotted to promoter(s) that await final approval for listing from stock exchange and such pendency is less than 30 days or shares that upon receipt of final listing approval from stock exchange are pending conversion to demat and such pendency is less than 15 days.	-
	Total	2434516
5.	Balance promoter(s) shares in physical form, if any (3-4)	2434516

Thanking you,

For Midwest Gold Limited

B.S Raju

(Whole Time Director)